

Subject: Shifting of Sample Warehouse.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Through this notice, the general public as well as the bidders of Jammu & Kashmir Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd. (JKMSCL) in particular, are hereby informed that the Sample Warehouse of JKMSCL, currently operating from the Old Psychiatric Diseases Hospital at Amphalla Jammu, is being relocated to Preet Nagar Gangyal (near Bhargav Palace), Jammu.

It is also pertinent to mention here that several notices have already been issued wherein the bidders were asked to collect their un-approved samples from the Sample Warehouse. However, it has been observed by the authorities of JKMSCL that most of the bidders have failed to do so, resulting in significant inconvenience for the authorities in safeguarding these unclaimed items.

Therefore, all the bidders who have not yet collected their un-approved samples, despite the lapse of the contractual periods, are given a final opportunity to claim their samples within 10 days from the date of this notice. After this period, no further correspondence will be entertained and the unclaimed items will be disposed off accordingly.

24 · 2 · 25 General Manager (Adm.), J&K Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd.

No. JKMSCL/Adm/2024-25/ 13617 - 22

Dated: 24-02-2025

Copy to the:

- 1. Financial Advisor /CAO, J&K Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd.
- 2. General Manager (K), J&K Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd.
- 3. Dy. General Manager (P&S), J&K Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd.
- 4. Dy. General Manager (Tend./Legal), J&K Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd.
- 5. Medical Officer, JKMSCL Sample Warehouse.
- 6. PA to Managing Director, J&K Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd.
- 7. Office file.